‘bicyale haus

2009 Scottsdale Grand Prix at the Cyclo de Mayo Criterium Course
May 3, 2009 - Old Town Scottsdale, AZ

Results Follow by category




Result RaceNumber
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999
999
999
999

785
43
37

762
48
50
33
46
34
49
32
38
39
41
42
47
44
52
35
36
51
53

Category
ProCat1-2 M
Pro Cat1-2 M
ProCat1-2 M
Pro Cat1-2 M
Pro Cat1-2 M
Pro Cat1-2 M
Pro Cat1-2 M
Pro Cat1-2 M
Pro Cat 1-2 M
Pro Cat1-2 M
Pro Cat1-2 M
Pro Cat1-2 M
Pro Cat1-2 M
ProCat1-2 M
ProCat1-2 M
Pro Cat 1-2 M
Pro Cat1-2 M
Pro Cat 1-2 M
ProCat1-2 M
Pro Cat 1-2 M
ProCat1-2 M
Pro Cat 1-2 M

RacingAge LastName

22
29
24
22
32
28
36
38
46
33
24
44
45
41
36
28
38
35
37
37
20
37

MAZICH
MARCOTTE
PARRRISH
STEWART
STREIT
SCHREIBER
FORBES
BALL

LEMKE
SALSTRAND
CORNELIUS
REID

SMITH
ARNOLD
DOLMAN
KING
BUTKIEWICZ
HOLECKO
NOWAK
O'CONNOR
JORGENSON
PROSNIER

FirstName City

Sean
Eric
Jonathan
Scott
Craig
Nick
Brian
Robert
Brian
Eric
Brian
David
Tod
Scott
Robert
Austin
Kyle
Matt
John
Ryan
Andrew
Gerard

Phoenix
Scottsdale
Chandler
Oxford
Scottsdale
Tucson
Mesa
Peoria
Phoenix
Phoenix
Tucson
Mesa
Scottsdale
Phoenix
Scottsdale
Phoenix
Paradise Valley
Scottsdale
Scottsdale
Scottsdale
Tucson
Scottsdale

State Team

AZ Team WM

AZ Bicycle Haus

AZ Kenda Pro Cycling P/b Spinergy
MI Team WM

AZ Carlos O'briens Racing

AZ Landis

AZ Rideclean Presented By Patenti
AZ Swiss American Racing Team
AZ Landis/trek

AZ Bicycle Haus Racing

AZ Landis/trek

AZ Landis/trek

AZ Bicycle Haus Racing

AZ Bicycle Haus Racing

AZ Bicycle Haus Racing

AZ Team WM

AZ Bicycle Haus Racing

AZ Carlos Obriens

AZ Vision Quest Coaching

AZ Carlos Obriens Racing

AZ Team WM

AZ Carlos Obriens



Result RaceNumber

164
166
165
167
163

Category
ProCat1-2 F
ProCat1-2 F
ProCat1-2 F
ProCat1-2 F
ProCat1-2 F

RacingAge LastName

25
39
26
41
36

SAVAGE
BLACK
SWANSON
PHILLIPS
FRENCH

FirstName
Sabrina
Chloe
Sarah
Christine
Megan

City
Mesa
Tucson
Tucson
Chandler
Phoenix

State Team

AZ Veloforma

AZ Landis/trek

AZ Summit Velo

AZ

AZ Metro Phx Bank/lifelock/tribe



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team
1 722 Master 60+ M 64 ELLWANGER Richard Tucson AZ Aggress
2 724 Master 60+ M 63 ROOT Richard Scottsdale AZ Midwest Masters Cycling Team
3 723 Master 60+ M 61 FROHLING Ted Tucson AZ Summit Velo



Result RaceNumber
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999
999

752
751
742
743
733
740
745
750
739
741
732
735
749
753
738
744
748
747
734
746
731
736

Category
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M
Master 50+ M

RacingAge LastName

52
49
54
49
50
54
50
51
49
50
50
56
51
51
55
56
53
53
52
52
56
55

CULLINAN
PETERS
BIXBY
BRODHAGEN

CUNNINGHAM

SPACE
PONGRATZ
SMITH
HOSTERMAN

STRUTTMANN

ATKINS
EYLER
JOHNS
CLARK
HOLMSTUL
MCCORMICK
GAGNON
BRALEY
DOSS
MILLER
ALWARD
FOSSETT

FirstName City

Steve
Mark
David
Keith
Joesph
Lionel
Jim
Brian
Andrew
Joe
Stephen
Glenn
David
Wade
John
Larry
Brian
Bruce
Kenneth
Joseph
Steve
Rick

Pv
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Cave Creek
Casa Grande
Scottsdale
Phoenix
Tucson
Tempe
Tempe
Prescott
Flagstaff
Tucson
Phoenix
Scottsdale
Tucson
Tempe
Glendale
Phoenix
Prescott
Phoenix

State Team

AZ Team WM

AZ Team WM

AZ Team Rpm

AZ

AZ Team Rpm

AZ Strada Racing

AZ Team Wm

AZ Team Wm

AZ Southwest Hand Cycling Team
AZ San Tan Racing / Paragon
AZ San Tan Racing/paragon Cycling
AZ Team Rpm

AZ Team One Racing

AZ Rpm

AZ Rpm

AZ Team Rpm

AZ Summit Velo

AZ

AZ Bicycle Haus Racing

AZ Unattached

AZ

AZ



Result RaceNumber

1
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998
998
998
998

276
281
268
269
266
282
264
263
271
267
272
262
283
277
274
279
265
273
275
278
280
27a

Category
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M
Master 40+ M

RacingAge LastName

45
40
40
44
49
46
48
43
49
48
49
46
44
40
50
44
55
43
51
50
50
54

SMITH
WOODBURNE
POOLE

REID
HOSTERMAN
LEMKE
FOSENBURG
ALEXANDER
PONGRATZ
KROEMER

CUNNINGHAM

ABLE
SCHRAFF
SMITH
EYLER
STAUB
HOLMSTUL
RITTER
JOHNS
GRAVES
FENTXES
BIXBY

FirstName City

Tod
Jim
Chris
David
Andrew
Brian
Mark
Jimmie
Bob
Kurt
Joseph
David
Scott
Kurt
Glenn
Bryan
John
John
David
Stanley
A
David

Scottsdale AZ

Phoenix AZ
Phoenix AZ
Mesa AZ

Tucson AZ
Cave Creek AZ
Phoenix AZ
Cave Creek AZ
Scottsdale AZ
Phoenix AZ
Cave Creek AZ
Flagstaff AZ
Scottsdale AZ

Maricopa AZ
Prescott AZ
Gilbert AZ
Phoenix AZ
Gilbert AZ

Flagstaff AZ
Scottsdale AZ
Scottsdale AZ
Phoenix AZ

State Team

Bicycle Haus Racing
Swiss American Racing Team

Landis/trek

Southwest Hand Cycling Team
White Mountain Road Club
Ecfa/honeywell

Bicycle Haus

Swiss American

Squadra Coppi/imsaab

Team Rpm

Bicycle Haus Racing

San Tan Racing/paragon
Rpm

Swiss American Bicycle Club
Rpm

Canyon Bicycles-draper
Team One Racing

Bicycle Haus

Sm Fit

Team Rpm



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team

1 310 Master 30+ M 36 FORBES Brian Mesa AZ Rideclean Presented By Patenti
2 315 Master 30+ M 31 SWANSON David Tucson AZ Summitvelo
3 309 Master 30+ M 39 ANTOL Bryan Flagstaff AZ Gst Racing
4 316 Master 30+ M 49 PONGRATZ Bob Scottsdale AZ Swiss American
5 319 Master 30+ M 36 MIRANDA Greg Phoenix AZ Team WM
6 312 Master 30+ M 37 O'CONNOR Ryan Scottsdale AZ Carlos Obriens Racing
7 318 Master 30+ M 35 ATENDIDO Roberto Phoenix AZ Team WM
8 323 Master 30+ M 34 EDWARDS Jeff Las Vegas NV  Team Penta
9 313 Master 30+ M 40 POOLE Chris Phoenix AZ
10 325 Master 30+ M 38 NEET Eric Flagstaff AZ Schopan
11 330 Master 30+ M 29 SNIEGOWSKI Matt Phoenix AZ Unattached
12 324 Master 30+ M 43 QUINTERO Juan Flagstaff AZ Team Helen's
13 320 Master 30+ M 40 MION Todd Tucson AZ Rideclean
14 317 Master 30+ M 44 STAUB Bryan Gilbert AZ Swiss American Bicycle Club
15 321 Master 30+ M 33 HANSEN Taylor Queen Creek AZ Unattached
16 329 Master 30+ M 38 DELANEY James Phoenix AZ Carlos Obrien
999 311 Master 30+ M 48 FOSENBURG Mark Phoenix AZ Ecfa/honeywell
999 314 Master 30+ M 39 SHINGLER Jeff Phoenix AZ Carlos Obriens Racing

999 322 Master 30+ M 35 KLUVE Jeffrey Scottsdale AZ Procon / 1st National Bank Of



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName

998
998
998
998
998
998
998
998
998

662
639
645
641
638
660
643
651
308
647
640
654
657
663
661
648
635
658
652
655
649
636
637
642
644
646
650
653
656
659

Cat5 M
Cat5M
Cat5M
Cat5M
Cat5M
Cat5M
Cat5M
Cat5 M
Cat5M
Cat5 M
Cat5M
Cat5M
Cat5M
Cat5 M
Cat5M
Cat5 M
Cat5 M
Cat5 M
Cat5M
Cat5 M
Cat5M
Cat5 M
Cat5M
Cat5 M
Cat5M
Cat5 M
Cat5M
Cat5 M
Cat5M
Cat5 M

26
24
22
36
38
36
28
40
48
44
44
53
39
25
41
35
25
33
25
26
26
37
35
37
32
35
25
38
44
23

RAMIREZ
ELSBECKER
TURNER
GRAHAM
COPLEA
WOODFORK
JOHNSON
HAUGEN
ABLE
REDIVO

FILA

BERG
DUFFY
WEBSTER
BIANCH
SIMONSEN
ARMSTRONG
BLACKHURST
BEGLEY
CHECCHI
STELLING
BIANCHI
COPE
HERSHAUER
MERAZ
WILSON
TROUTWAN
COBON
DODD
WALKER

FirstName
Edgar
Steven
Craig
Jeremy
Corey
Darron
Jack
Jim
David
Dan
Darin
William
Stephen
Christopher
Yod
Eric
Jeff
Allen
Ryan
Rafael
Zach
Lucien
Andrew
Mike
Hugo
Daniel
Austin
Chris
Tracy
Karsten

City
Scottsdale
Glendale
Chandler
Anthem
Flagstaff
Scottsdale
Gilbert
Gilbert
Flagstaff
Mesa
Mesa
Tempe
Gilbert
Glendale
Bend
Chandler
Mesa
Gilberta
Los Angeles
Phoenix
Scottsdale
Phoenix
Mesa
Gilbert
Scottsdale
Mesa
Tempe
Cave Creek
Cave Creek
Tempe

State Team

AZ

AZ Wolfpack

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ Pccc

AZ Focus Racing

AZ Focus

AZ

AZ San Tan Racing
AZ Team Dna Racing
AZ Hlhap

AZ Unattached

AZ

OR

AZ

AZ Dna

AZ

CA  Liquid Fitness So Cal 4/5 Team
AZ Performance Bike
AZ

AZ Bicycle Haus Racing
AZ Tribe Racing

AZ Focus Racing

AZ

AZ Team Dna Racing
AZ Wm

AZ Strada Race Team
AZ Swiss American
AZ



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName
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11
12
13
14
15
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999

448
445
447
443
437
446
435
457
458
463
433
432
441
449
439
278
434
438
440
442
444
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
459
460
461
462

Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M
Cat4 M

15
43
30
26
30
32
17
20
21
27
33
43
32
50
43
50
947
50
16
40
23
30
15
43
14
38
39
29
21
38
38
25

DZIEDZIC
BAYLOR
CASTRO
ROBLES
HAYWARD
LAGE
CHOROST
SAMSKY
SKIEVASKI
DOUZOGLOS
BARNES
ALEXANDER
LAFOLEUR
STRUTTMAN
RITTER
GRAVES
BIEVER
MARCUCCI
GRAES
SMITH
HAYLES
DELOMA
MARCUCCI
QUINTERO
COPLEA
DELANEY
CRAW
ERLANDSON
BELLINO
JENERETTE
DUKE
WERVE

FirstName City

Michael
Jeff
Michael
Jesse
Marcus
Doug
Robert
Will
Nikolai
Andre
Jarrod
Jimmie
Russ
Joe
John
Stanley
Jeff
Brian
Owen
Kurt
Ryan
Ben
Stephen
Juan
Tyler
James
David
Benjamin
Andrew
Vandon
Matthew
Joshua

Phoenix
Scottsdale
Phoenix
Tempe
Mesa
Scottsdale
Tucson
Scottsdale
Phoenix
Scottsdale
Surprise
Cave Creek
Tempe
Tempe
Gilbert
Scottsdale
Phoenix
Phoenix
Scottsdale
Maricopa
Chandler
Phoenix
Phoenix
Flagstaff
Chandler
Phoenix
Mesa
Tempe

Pv
Phoenix
Litchfield Park
Phoenix

State Team

AZ Team Wm

AZ Unattached

AZ Bicycle Ranch

AZ Bicycle Haus

AZ San Tan Racing/paragon Cycling
AZ Team Wm

AZ Syncardia

AZ Team Wm

AZ Asu Cycling

AZ Tribe Racing

AZ Carlos O Briens Racing

AZ Bicycle Haus

AZ Bicycle Haus

AZ San Tan

AZ Canyon Bicycles-draper

AZ Bicycle Haus

AZ Strada Racing

AZ Team Dna Racing

AZ Waste Management

AZ San Tan Racing/paragon

AZ Bicycle Haus Racing

AZ Swiss American

AZ

AZ Team Helen's

AZ Landis/trek

AZ Carlos Obrien

AZ Phoenix Consumers Cycling Club
AZ Procon / 1st National Bank Of
AZ Asuctc

AZ Procon / 1st National Bank Of
AZ Team Dna Racing

AZ Team Wm



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team

1 370 Cat3 M 29 SNIEGOWSKI  Matt Phoenix AZ Taser
2 375 Cat3M 36 MIRANDA Greg Phoenix AZ Team WM
3 377 Cat3M 34 EDWARDS Jeff Las Vegas NV  Team Penta
4 369 Cat3M 1927 SNIEGOWSKI  Andy Phoenix AZ Taser International
5 364 Cat3 M 40 EBENROTH Joe Phoenix AZ Bicycle Haus Racing
6 382 Cat3 M 26 BOYNTON Brock Scottsdale AZ Unattached
7 380 Cat3M 17 ALBERT Drew Chandler AZ Strada Racing Club Team
8 378 Cat3M 42 GAY David Chandler AZ San Tan Racing
9 374 Cat3 M 35 ATENDIDO Roberto Phoenix AZ Mafia Racing
10 383 Cat3 M 32 GANJON Sanjay Gilbert AZ
11 368 Cat3 M 49 BRODHAGEN Keith Phoenix AZ
12 372 Cat3M 23 CHASE Christopher Marquette Ml Team WM
13 386 Cat3M 35 WALL Scott Scottsdale AZ Procon / 1st National Bank Of
14 270 Cat3M 54 BIXBY David Phoenix AZ Team Rpm
15 385 Cat3M 34 FLEMING Timothy Phoenix AZ Swiss American Racing Team
16 376 Cat3M 33 HANSEN Taylor Queen Creek AZ Unattached
17 371 Cat3M 36 FLYNN Doug Yuma AZ Yuma Bike Club
18 381 Cat3 M 49 PETERS Mark Phoenix AZ Team Vitesse
19 384 Cat3M 40 DAVID Straus Phoenix AZ Carlos Obriens
20 365 Cat3M 40 RHODES Patrick Tempe AZ Procon / Carlos Obriens Racing
21 366 Cat3M 25 SAVAGE Sabrina Mesa AZ Veloforma
22 387 Cat3M 34 SHY Joseph Phoenix AZ Carlos Obrian Racing
23 373 Cat3M 44 BRADLEY Mark Gilbert AZ Team Vitesse
24 362 Cat3 M 27 BOOZAN Dan Scottsdale AZ North Atlantic Velo/giant/pedr
999 363 Cat3M 32 CHRISTENSEN Josh Phoenix AZ Carlos Obriens Racing
999 367 Cat3 M 39 SHINGLER Jeff Phoenix AZ Carlos Obriens Racing
999 379 Cat3 M a7 PETERSON John Phoenix AZ Summit Velo

999 322b Cat3 M 36 KLUVE Jeff Scottsdale AZ Carlos O'briens



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName

110
115
109
120
121
40
123
112
114
108
111
119
118
113
116
117
122

Cat2-3 M
Cat2-3 M
Cat2-3 M
Cat2-3 M
Cat2-3 M
Cat2-3 M
Cat2-3 M
Cat2-3 M
Cat2-3 M
Cat2-3 M
Cat2-3 M
Cat2-3 M
Cat2-3 M
Cat2-3 M
Cat 2-3 M
Cat2-3 M
Cat 2-3 M

31
37
31
29
49
33
35
20
33
25
36
27
27
23
36
47
36

SWANSON
WEIS

STREIT
SNIEGOWSKI
PONGRATZ
RISLEY
KLUVE
BORYENSON
KELTZ
SAVAGE
FLYNN
SNIEGOWSKI
KUETTEL
CHASE
MIRANDA
PETERSON
BRICK

FirstName
David

Rich

Craig

Matt

Bob
Timothy
Jeffrey
Andrew
Kale
Sabrina
Doug
Andrew
Jestin
Christopher
Greg

John
Shawn

City
Tucson
Gilbert
Scottsdale
Phoenix
Scottsdale
Tempe
Scottsdale
Tucson
Scottsdale
Mesa
Yuma
Phoenix
Gilbert
Marquette
Phoenix
Phoenix
Scottsdale

State Team

AZ Summitvelo

AZ Unattached

AZ Carlos O'brien's Racing

AZ Unattached

AZ Swiss American

AZ Phoenix Consumers Cycling Club
AZ Procon / 1st National Bank Of
AZ Wm

AZ Bicycle Haus Racing

AZ Veloforma

AZ Yuma Bike Club

AZ Unattached

AZ Taser

Ml Team WM

AZ Team WM

AZ Summit Velo

AZ Bicycle Haus Racing



Result
not scored
not scored
not scored
not scored
not scored
not scored
not scored

RaceNumber
761
571
763
764
765
766
767

Category RacingAge LastName

Fixed Gear
Fixed Gear
Fixed Gear
Fixed Gear
Fixed Gear
Fixed Gear
Fixed Gear

16
26
32
29
50
29
39

GRAES
ROBLES

FirstName City

Owen
Robles

LAFLEAUR Russ
GULLIKSON Emily
PONGRATZ Jim

SMITH
NISSEY

Hannah
Jim

Scottsdale
Tempe
Tempe
Phoenix
Scottsdale
Phoenix
Tempe

State Team

AZ Waste Management
AZ Bicycle Haus

AZ Bicycle Haus

AZ

AZ Team Wm

AZ

AZ



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team
1 571 Jrl17-18 M 17 GILDNER  Travis Scottsdale AZ
2 570 Jr17-18 M 16 GALLEGOS Roberto Phoenix  AZ



Result RaceNumber

1

Uk, WN

560
562
559
558
561
557

Category RacingAge

Jr14-16 M
Jr14-16 M
Jr14-16 M
Jr14-16 M
Jr14-16 M
Jr14-16 M

15
14
1915
1915
14
1915

LastName FirstName City

MARCUCCI
THORPE
COLEX
COLEX
MATHEWS
COLEX

Stephen
Nick
David
Jonathan
Christian
Giovanni

Phoenix
Scottsdale
Phoenix
Phoenix
Tucson
Phoenix

State Team

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

Notre Dame Strada



Result RaceNumber

1

2
3
4

587
589
588
586

Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City

Jr11-14 M
Jr11-14 M
Jr11-14 M
Jr11-14 M

1914
12
1912
1912

COLEX

EDWARDS Zachary

COLEX
COLEX

Marco

Victor
Erick

State Team
Phoenix AZ
Flagstaff AZ Team Waste Management
Phoenix AZ
Phoenix AZ



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName

1

Uk WN

235
234
232
737
231
233

Master F
Master F
Master F
Master F
Master F
Master F

54
50
50
58
64
39

FARAGO
FAHEY
SKJELSTAD
FROHLING
KIMBALL
MELLANO

FirstName
Katherine
Linda

Deb

Barb
Julianna
Amber

City State Team

Mesa AZ
Tucson AZ
Phoenix AZ
Tucson AZ
Phoenix AZ
Anthem AZ

San Tan Racing/paragon Cycling
Summit Velo

Summit Velo



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName

1
2
3
4
5
6
9

996

241
242
243
245
246
247
244

Cat3-4F
Cat34F
Cat3-4F
Cat34F
Cat3-4F
Cat34F
Cat3-4F

40
32
53
44
39
28
34

DE HAAN
DONALDSON
FARAGO
MATTISON
THOMAS
SICA
GRAVES

FirstName City

Michelle
Tischa
Katherine
Lee Ann
Wendy
Jennifer
Tiffany

Scottdsale
Phoenix
Mesa
Phoenix
Phoenix
Flagstaff
Anthem

State Team

AZ Tribe Racing

AZ Colavita Az

AZ San Tan Racing/paragon Cycling
AZ Swiss American

AZ Swiss American

AZ Unattached

AZ Swiss American Racing
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